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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : File (44-1987) DATE: 6/10/69
FROM SAC JENSEN
SUBJECT: MURK IN

During the
distance telephone

urse of this investigation, several long

lls were received from an individual in
Port Arthur, Ontari®. In fact, Inspector JOE SULLIVAN during
the short period: was here did receive telephone calls from

_gggk_panxyxggx§‘ This individual offered assistance in this
case because ol extrasensory perception which he claimed to
have,

He has contacted me on at least four or five occasions
by telephone. He has always been friendly, affable, and has
offered various type suggestions based on his extrasensory
perceptive powers. He has always been handled courteously and
has been thanked for his observations. None of the observations
which he has furnished were ever considered worthy of additional
investigation and none were investigated.

In April of this year, he did contact the SAC again tele-
phonically and requested information as to whom he could write
regarding this case. It was suggested to him that if he wanted
to have correspondence concerning this case, the appropriate person
to write would be the Attorney General in Shelby County, Mr. PHIL
CANALE,

By letter dated May 4, 1969, a copy of which is attached,
he again requested this address since he s not certain that he
had it written down correctly. - AL - /93

7,

On 6/10/69, JOHN CARLIStE UAhvestigator in the Attorney
General's Office, advised he had Teceived a letter from attorneys
in Canada who claimed to be representing P, DANYLYSHYN who made
inquiry regarding the possibility of the reward in the JAMES
EARL RAY matter. I told CARLISLE that DANYLYSHYN had been in »,
S/ / /
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ME# 44-1987

telephonic contact with this office in the past and had furnished
information regarding his extrasensory perceptive powers but that
at no time had any investigation been conducted on the basis of
his observations whatsoever,

CARLISLE advised that they were unable to locate any
information indicating that any pertinent information had been
received from this person also.
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ASSISTANTS
WILLIAM D. HAYNES

ROBERYT K. DWVER PHIL M. CANALE, JR.

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL JAMES C. BEASLEY
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE EWELL C. RICHARDSON
LLOYD A. RHODES JEWETT H. MILLER
ADMINISTRATIVE ABSISTANT COUNTY OF SHELBY J. CLYDE MASON

—_— SAM J. CATANZARO
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY
SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING ARTHUR T. BENNETT

JOHN L. CARLISLE DON D. STROTHER -
H. J. BEACH _ ]
E. L. HUTCHINSON, JR. 187 POFLAR AVENUE DON A. DINO
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103 JOSEPH L. PATTERSON

BILLY F. GRAY

EUGENE C. GAERIG
EARL E. FITZPATRICK . HARVEY HERRIN
NON-SUPPORT DIVISION June 1 7 ’ 1 9 6 9 :6::3‘ ::::g:Tl

Mr. Wallace V. Dubinsky
Attorney at Law
131 Court Street

Port Arthur, Ontario 4////
Reward Money

Re: Paul Danzlxshyn

Dear Mr. Dubinsky:

In reply to your letter of June 4 regarding the
above matter, this is to advise that there are no standard ap-
plication forms in this jurisdiction wherein you might apply
for a reward on behalf of Mr. Danylyshyn. I would assume that
the cldim for any reward would be made to the persons who pro-
posed such reward. To my knowledge a reward was offered by:
City of Memphis, Honorable Henry Loeb, Mayor; State of Tennes-
see, Honorable Buford Ellington, Governor, Nashville, Tennes-
see; and Memphis Publishing Company, 495 Union Avenue, Memphis,
Tennessee.

There may have been other offers of reward, but
these are the only ones that come to my mind at this time. I
might add that as far as I know there is no mention in our
files of any information given by Mr. Danylyshyn to any law
enforcement or investigative body that led to the arrest and
conviction of the murderer of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. -

Sincergly yours
Gzl/\\c %,

PHIL M. CANALE, JR.
District Attorney General

PMCJr:MEF

Copy to Mr. Robert Jensen '
Special Agent In Charge &2
Federal Bureau of Investigation %‘V "“/?5 /‘;jﬂﬁl—ffﬂmﬁ
157 North Main Street : v ;
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Memorandum

FILE (44-1987) DATE: 6-26-69

SAC ROBERT G, JENSEN 5 /(
ppmyLLY
g oA Pt PP

CT: MURKIN

/ 111/
At about 10:20 a.m. this date, PAUL DANLY§!!¥' lled from
Port Arthur, Ontario. He advised he ha eived a letter from
Attorney General CANALE indicating that CANALE's Office had no
information reflecting that he had furnished information of pertinence
in this case. DANLYSKYN was quite disturbed over this, since he ad-
vised that he felt he had furnished pertinent information which
assisted in the solution of this matter. He advised that he had

an attorney represent him in an effort to present a claim for the
rewards.

DANLYSHYN has been in contact on various occasions with
this office during the MURKIN case. He spoke in the past of having
E.S.P, sessions and having psychic knowledge regarding various and
sundry people who may or may not have been involved in this case.
He wondered what he could do to further his claim for a possible
reward. He was told that, of course, I was in no position to assist
him in so far as a reward, and that this organization, the FBI, had
nothing to do with the rewards offered. He said that he had, of
course, furnished pertinent information to Inspector SULLIVAN in
the early stages of this case. There is no record in our indices
of any informatim of pertinence having been furnished to Inspector
SULLIVAN or anyone else. DANLYSHYN appeared somewhat upset over the
possibility that people might consider him a "kook" or a "nut' because
of his stories of E,S,P. powers and other psychic knowledge. He also
spoke of a "ROBERT CALHOUN who murdered the doctor here," which he
said was a local case he felt he could solve with E.S,P, powers.
He was again told that there was no way that I could be of any
assistance in so far as any claim he might present. He then said that
perhaps he would get in touch with one of the national magazines or
possibly even write the Southern Cristian Leadership Conference and
furnish the information he had based on his E.S,P, and psychic powers.
Hewas, of course, told that we were in no position to furnish him
advice or to place any restrictions on what he did.

I then told him that there was nothing that I could do. He
concluded the long distance telephone call by §aying that based on
this information he just wouldn't help the Pollcgﬁgn§42?re in any
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ASSISTANTS

ROBERT K. DWYER PRIL M. CANALE, JR.

EXECUTIVE ASBISTANT . WILLIAM D. HAYNES
' DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL JAMES C. BEASLEY
FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE . . EWELL C. RICHARDEON

LLOYD A. RHODES * . JEWETT H. MILLER
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANY .o COUNTY OF SHELBY ' J. CLYDEZ MASON

SAM J. CATANZARO

— e

’ ' LEONARD T. LAFFERTY
SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING X . ARTHUR 7. BENNETY

JOMN L. CARLISLE .
h -‘;;;““Cs‘,. JR ’ " 1BY POPLAR AVENUR DON B. smgmsn
E. L. HUTCHINSON, JR. . DON D. 6TR
CARIMINAL INVESTIGATORS » » MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103 DON A 01 ?Aﬂzason
—_—— . ) BILLY F. GRAY

: EUGENE C. GAERIG
EARL B. FITZPATRICK HARVEY HERRIN

NON-SUPPORT DIVIBION N . . F. GLEN BISSON
’ ' June . 17 1969 . JOHN W, PIEROTTI

Mr. Wallace V. Dubinsky
Attorney at Law:

131 Court Street

Port Arthur, Ontario

-Re:- Paul Danylyshyn~- Reward Money
Dear Mr. Dubinsky:

In regly to your letter of June 4 regarding the .
above matter, this is to advise that there are no standard ap-
plication forms in this jurisdiction wherein you might apply

for a reward on behalf of Mr. Danylyshyn. I would assume that

the claim for any reward would be made to the persons who pro-
posed such reward. To my knowledge a reward was offered by:

City of Memphis, Honorable Henry Loeb, Mayor; State of Tennes-
see, Honorable Buford Ellington, Governor, Nashville, Tennes-

see; and Memphis Publishing Company, 495 Union Avenue, Memphis,
Tennessee, ' ‘

There may have been other offers of reward, but ™
these are the only ones that come to my mind at this time. I e
might add that as far as I know_there is no mention in our
files of any information given DY WMr. DanylvSAyi to any iaw
enforcement or investigative body that Ie&’?b the arrest and LL,
conviction of the murderer of Dr. Mart

riin Luther King, .=.
Sinilqji? yours, :
{ <§<L_,..612_é_ .

MW'I
PHIL M. CANALE, JR. ,
D;strict Attorney Gen§ral

PMCJx :MEF .
Copy to Mr. Robert Jensen

R Special Agent In Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation.
157 North Main Street '

| S SOP T Wil
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The Bell Telephone Company of Canada
LONG DISTANCE

DAY MNONIK €OOE PLACE CALLED AREA NUMBER

ORXGINATED FROM

AMOUNT

23 5 1 niPIGON onT 607 887 2ue2

27 5 x MEMPHIS*  TENN 901 525 7373
13 6 * MEmPHIS

»AWLZLW b 5 65

TENN 901 525 7373 | }Ww wr 925

85

gooe  cauL
- DIALED
1 OPERATOR
2 CHARGES
TRANSFERRED
3 CREDIT CARD
4 COLLECY
X NON-TAXABLE CALLS

ITOTAL INCLUDES TAX:

1~90}

S—
- ToTAL . - 10 24 71053
\ ] ———

nTo ( \\ LCNT D:sm'cca"- ’
U3V - . B

DAY MO, PLACC CALLED " ARBA ©  NUMDCER ORIGINATZID FROM AMOUNT * MIN. CTI-I "CARD XO./CCT

Ned SN:waN_-,_ SoN% BUY 867 ka2 L0 85 . SR
%ﬁ%‘ﬁ\ 57 Swziewzs. T vohN 901525 7373 Awrclilisas 5 85! - 9k0 e
”““““"@}a 6m~.~|9u"‘ wred TN 902 585 7373 Y If/u;.‘/y-\'“ 3 25 S&O 1
OmY f L _4 ’
onnntison,| W”" rinde on May ?7‘(!1,39.9_939&.}.421._1.%& over 344-63.
o fwhich no is listed for the following subsdoibars
o . ' “wie. ' Paui~Danylyshyn
w10 sy

d / / /( s ,/ / i .
350 Ji . Aw-*m' 4' ([ %J,. /' ;
EEE SO g e (one DISTANCE '+ 0 /7

oav’ mo. PLACE CALLED AREA - NUMDER ORIGINATED FROM . v / AMOUNT MIN. CTM  CARD NO. /000
s g | 21L0maEmprzs o YeENN 901 525 7373 i;;bfﬂ_t _“‘2 05 2«0 ¢
cow 1 11L0MEMPHIS: TENN 901 825 7373 Y o7 il @ 05 1kO, 0
znﬂJ;jll;OMEMPnzs - TENN 901 525 7373 %tﬁg '_L‘ - .5 65 9xd -
v CaL »uc-\v-; : . . - ) . .
:5“};" . L alls made on Octoher J)th
- ; The above calls were made over 344-6324 which no. is listed ‘
e enta | for the following subscribers : )
' conv : +© Mr. Paul Danylyshyn '
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ROBERT K. DWYER

ASSISTANTS
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT PHIL M. CANALE, JR. SRS
WILLIAM D. HAYNES
_— DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL JAMES C. BEASLEY
EWELL C. R!
LLOYD A. RHODES FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE J;VWETTCH RMCl::::SON
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT -

COUNTY OF SHELBY J. CLYDE MASON

e SAM J. CATANZARO

LEONARD T. LAFFERTY
JOHN L CARLISLE SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

H. J. BEACH ARTHUR T. BENNETT
E. L. HUTCHINSON JR. 157 POPLAR AVENUE DON D. STROTHER
CLYDE R. VENSON DON A. DINO

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103 JOSEPH L. PATTERSON
BILLY F. GRAY
EUGENE C. GAERIG

EARL E. FITZPATRICK :IA:\LI:-: !;IESR;;:

NON-SUPPORT DIVISION .

July 23, 1969 JOHN W. PIEROTTI

Mr. Robert Jensen

Special Agent in Charge 5
Federal Bureau of Investigation ) g/
157 North Main 4%9L//é?
Memphis, Tennessee 38103

Dear Mr. Jensen: CJZLJ; ,ZE-,,v///7

Enclosed herewith for your i
a letter dated July 10, 1969, and at

received from Mr. Paul Danylyshyn.

e L G

Slnce?fly yours,

ol Qe
JLC( _,C/

PHIL M ANALE, JR.
District Attorney General
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